W W W . L U M E N W E R X . C O M
RIM-LINEAR-TW-RGBW-PENDANT-SPEC-REV4 October 28, 2020Page: 1 / 15
www.lumenwerx.com  (T) 514-225-4304  (F) 514-931-4862  © All rights are reserved to Lumenwerx ULC.
Lumenwerx ULC. reserves the right to change or modify product specifications without notification
RIM LINEAR PENDANT
DESCRIPTION
Rim Linear combines generous ambient illumination with elegant geometry. The 2" high extruded aluminum frame is constructed with welded miter joint
into a narrow, twin-rail form that can be connected to create continuous runs and painted in a wide range of standard and custom colors. The driver

DMX WALL CONTROLS
To specify see pages 9 to 15
ORDER GUIDE
MOUNTING FINISH
DRIVER BOX 7 CANOPY FINISH POWER HEIGHT AL - Aluminum
B - Black
W - Matte white
CF# - Custom finish specify
RAL#
LCD 8 9 - Linear canopy driver box
RDB - Remote driver box
7  For more information see page 3.
8  LCD is not available for lumen packages over
6000lm (3500lm for Lutron driver options).
9  LCD is not available with DMX.
AL - Aluminum
B - Black
W - Matte white
CF# - Custom finish
specify RAL#
BAC  - Black power cord + aircraft cable
WAC  - White power cord + aircraft cable
##IN - Distance from
the canopy to the fixture
in inches
See website for the Pendant Mounting Guide
3D CROSS SECTION
2 1/8"
1"
RIMLP - Rim Linear Pendant
W W W . L U M E N W E R X . C O M
RIM-LINEAR-TW-RGBW-PENDANT-SPEC-REV4 October 28, 2020Page: 3 / 15
www.lumenwerx.com  (T) 514-225-4304  (F) 514-931-4862  © All rights are reserved to Lumenwerx ULC.
Lumenwerx ULC. reserves the right to change or modify product specifications without notification
RIM LINEAR PENDANT
MOUNTING OPTIONS
LCD - LINEAR CANOPY DRIVER BOX RDB - REMOTE DRIVER BOX
LCD - Linear Canopy Driver Box - driver is
in a 6 11/16" x 4 1/2" x 2" enclosure that also
supports suspension and power cables.
Enclosure is available in standard finishes
(see ordering code).
RDB - Remote Driver Box - driver is in a 20"x4"x2" enclosure with brackets for mounting
to ceiling joists, runners, or other supporting members. The 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7/8" wiring
compartment canopy conceals and supports suspension and power cables. It is available in
standard finishes (see ordering code). It can be installed in drywall or grid ceilings.
Note: Support hardware is not supplied.
 WAC - White power cord + aircraft cable  WAC - White power cord + aircraft cable
J-Box
Driver
Driver Box
J-Box
W W W . L U M E N W E R X . C O M
RIM-LINEAR-TW-RGBW-PENDANT-SPEC-REV4 October 28, 2020Page: 4 / 15
www.lumenwerx.com  (T) 514-225-4304  (F) 514-931-4862  © All rights are reserved to Lumenwerx ULC.
Lumenwerx ULC. reserves the right to change or modify product specifications without notification
RIM LINEAR PENDANT
RIM LINEAR CONFIGURATION
Rim Linear can be installed as a single rectangular luminaire.
Alternatively, connect the modules to form a distinctive, twin-rail linear luminaire,
where each cell is fully illuminated.
What’s more, you can connect modules of different lengths to form a luminaire
with a syncopated rhythm! Combined with Power-Over-Cable suspension,
Rim Linear offers a fresh approach to ambient lighting in a linear form.
Examples
Standard sections
2'
4'
5'
6'
8'
24 5/8"